

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

То:	Honorable Mayor and Town Council	Date: Dece	Date: December 11, 2018	
From:	La Vonda M-Pearson, Town Clerk Department of Government Services	Item No:	<u>4</u>	
Subject:	SELECTION OF MAYOR AND MAYOR PRO TEMPORE			
T.M. Approval:		Budgeted Item: Yes No N/A		

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

(1) Council to select one of its number as Mayor.
 (2) Council to select one of its number as Mayor Pro Tempore.

SUMMARY:

It would be appropriate at this time, for the new Council Members to participate in the selection of Mayor and Mayor Pro Tempore for the reorganization of the Town Council.

The Town Council selects one (1) of its own to serve as Mayor and one (1) of its own to serve as Mayor Pro Tempore. Each person so selected shall serve until a successor is chosen (at any time) by three (3) or more affirmative votes, provided, that at the first (1st) regular meeting in December of each year in which there is not an election, the office of Mayor and Mayor Pro Tempore shall automatically be reconsidered by the Council.